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FEATURES
 Installation Type: Wall Mount
 Length: 6-11/16"
 Height: 6-11/16"
 Depth: 4-1/6"
 Base Plate Height: 6-11/16"
 Base Plate Width: 6-11/16"

 
SIGNATURE HARDWARE Lifetime Warranty
 See website for detailed warranty information.
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P I N E C R E S T
VALVE TRIM
SKU: 946625

CODE: SHPC8010LHCP/SHPCPBLEVCP
SHPC8010LHPN/SHPCPBLEVPN

6-3/4"
(171 mm)

4-1/16"
(103.4 mm)

3-3/8"
(85.2 mm)

6-3/4"
(171 mm)

All dimensions and specifications are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in critical situations.

SIGNATURE HARDWARE
LIFETIME WARRANTY
See website for warranty information

FEATURES
 Material: Brass
 Handle Type: Lever
 Features: Thermostatic
 Assembly Required: No
 Design: Modern
 Installation Type: Wall Mount
 Mounting Hardware Included: Yes
 Valve Trim Width: 6-3/4"
 Valve Trim Height: 6-3/4"
 For proper installation, requires use of  
  volume control valve and trim.
 Optional valve features integral water 
  inlet stops, check valve and  
  bronze body.
 Factory-calibrated comfort setting at 
  104 degrees Fahrenheit.
 Thermostatic technology keeps shower  
  temperature within 
  1 degree Celsius.
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ROUGH-IN VALVE
SKU: 946625

CODE: SH4001
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CODES/STANDARDS
 cUPC
 ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
 ASSE 1016 Type P
 Massachusetts Accepted

1-3/4"
(44 mm)4-7/8"

(124 mm)

1/2" - 14NPT

3-7/8"
(98 mm)

1-7/8"
(48 mm)

3-3/8"
(85 mm)

1-3/4"
(44 mm)

All dimensions and specifications are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in critical situations.

SIGNATURE HARDWARE
LIFETIME WARRANTY
See website for warranty information

FEATURES
 Material: Bronze
 NPT Connection: 1/2"
 Compatible with Beasley, Boca Raton,  
  Carraway, Edenton, Greyfield,  
  Hibiscus, Key West, Pendleton,  
  Pinecrest, Provincetown, Rigi,  
  St. Martin and Vilamonte  
  Pressure Balance Trims.


